
 

कɅ ġȣय नमक व समġुȣ रसायन अनुसंधान सèंथान 
ͬगजुभाई बढ़ेका माग[, भावनगर - 364002, गुजरात, भारत 

CENTRAL SALT & MARINE CHEMICALS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
Gijubhai Badheka  Marg, Bhavnagar – 364002, Gujarat, India. 

Tel. (0278 )2567760 ,2568923, 2565801, 2565808  Website: www.csmcri.org

 
 

 

सं.55(1)/2022-23/ͪव£ापन/ͧसͪवल                                                                            Ǒदनांक: 06-10-2022 

शुͪ ƨपğ/Corrigendum 
 

Sub: “Extension of date of tender submission and date of opening of Cover-I”. 

Ref : Our NIT No. 02/2022-23 E-tender ID: 2021_CSIR_98198_2 

In continuation of our above-referred tender Subject cited, Bid Auto Extension Corrigendum has been 
published on CPP portal. Accordingly, critical date & time has been reschedules as follows: 

 

2. मह×वपूण[ समय व Ǒदनांक सूची: 
Critical Date & time details: 
Đम सं. 

Sr. 
No. 

गǓतͪवͬधयɉ कȧ अनुसचूी 
Schedule of activities 

Ǔतͬथ एवं समय 
Date & Time 

1 सीपीपी पोट[ल पर Ĥकाͧशत होने कȧ Ǔतͬथ 

Publish date on CPP portal 

16-09-2022 से सुबह 
From 

10.00 
AM 

2 Ǔनͪवदा दèतावेज़ डाउनलोड Ĥारंभ होने कȧ Ǔतͬथ 

Tender document download start date 
16-09-2022 से 

From 

10.00 
AM 

3 Ǔनͪवदा जमा करने कȧ आरंभ Ǔतͬथ  
Tender submission start date 

16-09-2022 से 
From 

10.00 
AM 

4 Ǔनͪवदा जमा करने कȧ अǓंतम Ǔतͬथ 
Tender submission end date 

13-10-2022 तक 
Up to 

3.00 
PM 

5 पाğता मानदंड से संबंͬधत दèतावेज (कवर -1) खोलने कȧ Ǔतͬथ  
Document related to Eligibility criteria opening date (Cover-1) 

14-10-2022 को  
On 

3.00 
PM 

1 

 
All other terms and condition of NIT and tender will remain same. 

This is for your information to all tenderers & further necessary action. 
 
 

अधी¢ण अͧभयंता (ͧसͪवल)/ Superintending Engineer (Civil) 

ͪवभागाÚय¢-एकȧकृत अͧभयाǒंğकȧ सेवाएँ /Head-Integrated Engineering Services 

E-tender ID: 2022_CSIR_129128_2 



Government eProcurement System

Published Corrigendum Details

Date : 06-Oct-2022 05:30 PM

 Print

Organisation Chain :
Council of Scientific and Industrial Research||CSMCRI-Bhavnagar - 
CSIR||ESD-CSMCRI - CSIR

Tender ID : 2022_CSIR_129128_2

Tender Ref No : NIT 02/2022-23

Tender Title : Preparing cricket practice RCC Pitch 

Corrigendum Type : Bid Auto Extn Corrigendum

Corrigendum:1

Critical Dates
Publish Date 30-Sep-2022 10:00 AM Bid Opening Date 14-Oct-2022 03:00 PM
Document Download/Sale Start 
Date

30-Sep-2022 10:00 AM
Document Download/Sale End 
Date

13-Oct-2022 03:00 PM

Clarification Start Date NA Clarification End Date NA
Bid Submission Start Date 30-Sep-2022 10:00 AM Bid Submission End Date 13-Oct-2022 03:00 PM

Details Before Corrigendum

Critical Dates
Publish Date 30-Sep-2022 10:00 AM Bid Opening Date 07-Oct-2022 03:00 PM
Document Download/Sale Start 
Date

30-Sep-2022 10:00 AM
Document Download/Sale End 
Date

06-Oct-2022 03:00 PM

Clarification Start Date NA Clarification End Date NA
Bid Submission Start Date 30-Sep-2022 10:00 AM Bid Submission End Date 06-Oct-2022 03:00 PM

Page 1 of 1Government eProcurement System

6 Oct 2022https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink_10&page=Published...



 

कɅ ġȣय नमक व समġुȣ रसायन अनुसंधान सèंथान 
ͬगजुभाई बढ़ेका माग[, भावनगर - 364002, गुजरात, भारत 

CENTRAL SALT & MARINE CHEMICALS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
Gijubhai Badheka  Marg, Bhavnagar – 364002, Gujarat, India. 

Tel. (0278 )2567760 ,2568923, 2565801, 2565808  Website: www.csmcri.org

 
 

 

सं.55(1)/2022-23/ͪव£ापन/ͧसͪवल                                                                            Ǒदनांक: 29-09-2022 

Ǔनͪवदा सचुना स.ं 02/2022-23  

1. Ǔनदेशक, केÛġȣय नमक व समġुȣ रसायन अनुसंधान संèथान, ͬगजुभाई बधेका, माग[, भावनगर-364002, के Ʈारा योÊय 
और ĤǓतͪƵत ठेकेदारɉ से Ǔनàनͧलͨखत काय[ के ͧलए कɅ ġȣय साव[जǓनक खरȣद पोट[ल वेबसाइट https://etenders.gov.in 
के माÚयम से ऑनलाइन ई-Ǔनͪवदा आमंǒğत कȧ जाती है । 
Online e-tenders are hereby invited through CPP website https://etenders.gov.in  from eligible 
reputed contractors for the following work/s by the Director, CSIR-CSMCRI, Gijubhai Badheka 
Marg, Bhavnagar- 364002. 

काय[ का नाम 

Name of the work

अनुमाǓनत 

मुãय 
Estimated 

Cost  

ǽ./Rs.

Ǔनͪवदा शुãक 

Tender Fee 

 (अĤ×यपॅणीय/ Non 

refundable) ǽ./Rs. 

काय[ कȧ 
अवͬध 
Time 
Limit

ई.एम.डी. 

E.M.D. 

ǽ./Rs.

एèĚो टफ[  मैट और नेट ͩफÈस करने के ͧलए èĚÈचरल 
èटȣल वक[  के साथ ͩĐकेट ĤेिÈटस आरसीसी ͪपच (आकार 
8'x40') तैयार करना। 
Preparing cricket practice RCC Pitch (size 
8’ x 40’) with Astro Turf mat and structural 
steel work for fixing the Net. 

2,33,954/- 500/- 30 

Ǒदन  

4,700/- 

Ǔनͪवदा जारȣ करन ेहेतू ठेकेदारɉ कȧ योÊयता  
(i) सी.पी.डबãयू.डी., रेãवे, एम. इ. एस., पी. एÛड टȣ., भारत दरूसंचार Ǔनगम, èटेट पी.डबãयू.डी.( सड़क और 

भवन), आǑद सरकारȣ ͫडपाट[मेÛट या सी. एस. आर. आई. लैब मɅ योÊय Įेणी मɅ पंजीकृत ठेकेदार हो िजÛहो न े
ͪपछले सात वषɟ के दौरान (जो Ǔनͪवदा आमंǒğत होने के ͪपछले महȣने के आͨखरȣ Ǒदन को समाƯ हो रहे हो) 
समान ǽप के (भवन Ǔनमा[ण से संबंͬ धत कोई भी काय[) Ǔनàनͧलͨखत अनुसार मãूय के काय[ सरकारȣ, 
अध[सरकारȣ, पÞलȣक सेÈटर अÛडरटेͩकंग ͫडपाट[मेÛट या सी.एस.आर.आई. संèथानɉ मɅ संतोषपूव[क पूण[ ͩकया हो:
The registered contractor in CPWD, Railway, MES, P&T, BSNL, State PWD(R&B) in 
appropriate class and who have successfully carried out and completed satisfactorily similar 
nature of work (any Building Construction related Works) in Government, Semi Govt. 
Organizations, Public Sector Undertaking Departments or CSIR Institutions, etc. as follows 
during last seven years, ending on the last day on the month previous to the one in which 
tender is being invited: 
(a)  1,87,163/- (Ǔनͪवदा के अनुमाǓनत मूãय के 80%) मूãय के या उनसे Ïयादा मूãय के एक काय[ या 

One work costing not less than  1,87,163/-  (80% of estimated cost put to the tender) 
OR 

(b)  1,40,372/-(Ǔनͪवदा के अनुमाǓनत मूãय के 60%) या उनसे Ïयादा मूãय के कम से कम दो काय[ या 
Two work each costing not less than  1,40,372/- (60% of estimated cost put to the tender)  

OR 

(c)  93,582/- (Ǔनͪवदा के अनमुाǓनत मूãय के 40%) या उनसे Ïयादा मूãय के कम से कम तीन काय[ 
Three work each costing not less than  93,582/- (40% of estimated cost put to the tender) 

(ii) वèतु एवं सेवा कर हेतु पंजीकृत। 
Goods & Service Tax registered. 

 

  

E-tender ID: 2022_CSIR_129128_2 



 

2. मह×वपूण[ समय व Ǒदनांक सूची: 
Critical Date & time details: 
Đम सं. 

Sr. 
No. 

गǓतͪवͬधयɉ कȧ अनुसचूी 
Schedule of activities 

Ǔतͬथ एवं समय 
Date & Time 

1 सीपीपी पोट[ल पर Ĥकाͧशत होने कȧ Ǔतͬथ 

Publish date on CPP portal 

30-09-2022 से सुबह 
From 

10.00 
AM 

2 Ǔनͪवदा दèतावेज़ डाउनलोड Ĥारंभ होने कȧ Ǔतͬथ 

Tender document download start date 
30-09-2022 से 

From 

10.00 
AM 

3 Ǔनͪवदा जमा करने कȧ आरंभ Ǔतͬथ  
Tender submission start date 

30-09-2022 से 
From 

10.00 
AM 

4 Ǔनͪवदा जमा करने कȧ अǓंतम Ǔतͬथ 
Tender submission end date 

06-10-2022 तक 
Up to 

3.00 
PM 

5 पाğता मानदंड से संबंͬधत दèतावेज (कवर -1) खोलने कȧ Ǔतͬथ  
Document related to Eligibility criteria opening date (Cover-1) 

07-10-2022 को  
On 

3.00 
PM 

 

3. ͪवèततृ जानकारȣ और Ǔनͪवदा पğ देखने/समजने के ͧलए कृपया अधोहèतांतǐरत के काया[लय मɅ दोपहर 3:00 बजे से 
शाम 5:00 बज ेतक सभी काय[ Ǒदवसɉ (सोमवार से शुĐवार) मɅ सàपक[  करɅ। 
For detailed information and to see/understand the tender papers, please contact office of the under 
signed between 3-00 PM to 5-00 PM on working days (Monday to Friday). 

4. टɅडर दèतावेजɉ को सीपीपी वेबसाइट https://etenders.gov.in से डाउनलोड ͩकया जा सकता है।  
Tender documents can be downloaded from the CPP website https://etenders.gov.in. 

5. जैसा ͩक ऊपर ǓनǑद[ͪƴत ͩकया गया है, Ǔनͪवदा शुãक (गैर-वापसीयोÊय) और बयाना राͧश अलग-अलग ई-भुगतान Ʈारा 
संèथान के बɇक खात े(बɇक खाता सÉंया के ͧलए संलÊन Annexure-I देख)े मɅ जमा ͩकया जाना चाǑहए।  ई-भुगतान 
करत ेसमय भुगतान का उƧेæय ǑटÜपणी मɅ ͩकया जाना चाǑहए अथा[त ्‘ई-Ǔनͪवदा सं.__ के ͧलए Ǔनͪवदा शुãक के ͧलए 
भुगतान’ या ‘ई-Ǔनͪवदा सं.__ के ͧलए बयाना राͧश के ͧलए भुगतान’। ई-पेमɅट ͫडटेल िèलप / रसीद / यूटȣआर नंबर के 
ͧलए दèतावेजी साêय èकैन करके Ǔनͪवदा जमा करने के समय अपलोड ͩकए जाने चाǑहए। Ǔनͪवदा शुãक और बयाना 
राͧश के ǒबना ĤाƯ हुई Ǔनͪवदा अमाÛय हो जाएगी। 
Tender fees (non-refundable) and Earnest money as specified above shall be deposited separately by 
e-payment in Institute’s Bank Account (refer Annexure-I for bank account detail). While doing e-
payment, purpose of payment shall be earmarked in remarks i.e. ‘payment for tender fee for e-tender 
notice no__’ OR ‘payment of EMD for NIT No…’. Documentary evidence for e-payment detail 
slip/receipt/UTR no should be scanned and uploaded at the time of submission of tender. Tenders 
received without tender fees and earnest money will be invalid. 

6. सभी पाǑटɍयो को यह Ǔनͪवदा के संबिÛधत सभी मामलɉ मɅ Ǔनदेशक, सीएसआईआर-सीएससीएमआरआई, भावनगर का 
Ǔनण[य अंǓतम तथा बाÚयकारȣ होगा। 
In case of all matters pertaining to this tender, the decision of the Director, CSMCRI shall be FINAL 
AND BINDING on all parties. 

7. Ĥदश[न सुर¢ा जमा मɅ कमी काया[लय £ापन संÉया एफ-9/14/2020-पीपीडी Ǒदनांक 30-12-2021 के अनुसार लागू होगी। 
Reduction in Performance Security will be applicable as per OM No. F-9/14/2020-PPD dated 30-12-2021. 

 

अधी¢ण अͧभयंता (ͧसͪवल)/ Superintending Engineer (Civil) 

ͪवभागाÚय¢-एकȧकृत अͧभयाǒंğकȧ सेवाएँ /Head-Integrated Engineering Services 


